 Garde-corps mixte (poteaux en béton et tuyaux en acier galvanisé) ; 

 Balises en béton armé. 

3. Allotissement 

Les travaux sont en un lot unique   

4. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de Soixante-quinze millions (75 000 000) de  francs CFA  

5.   Délai prévisionnel d'exécution 

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux, objet du présent appel d'offres est de Trois 

(03) mois calendaires. Ce délai court à compter de la date de notification de l'ordre de service de commencer les prestations.

[...]

positions de la Caisse de Dépôt et de Consignation  (CDEC), acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière 

agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la 

pièce 14 du DAO dont le montant s'élève à Un millions cinq cent mille (1 500 000) F CFA; il est au plus égal à 2% du coût prévisionnel 

toutes taxes comprises (TTC) du marché conformément à l'arrêté n°093/CAB/PM du 05 Novembre 2005 fixant les montants de la cau-

tion et les frais d’achat du DAO et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres.

[...]

 Reinforced concrete deck dosed at 400 kg/m3;   

 Mixed railing (concrete posts and galvanized steel pipes); 

 Reinforced concrete beacons. 

3. Allotment  
The works shall into a single lot. 

4. Estimated cost  

The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies stands at Seventy-five millions (75 000 000) CFA F. 

5. Estimated execution deadline 

The maximum time frame provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner for the execution of works subject of 

this invitation to tender is three (03) months (90) days calendar.  This time frame shall run from the date of notification of the administra-

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond in accordance with the provisions of the 

Deposit and Consignment Fund (CDEC), issued by a financial body or institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue 

bonds for public contracts and whose list appears in document 14 of the Tender File (TF), of an amount of one million and five hundred 

thousand (1 500 000) CFA francs, if applicable. It is not more than 2 % of the estimated cost of the contract all taxes inclusive (ATI), in 

accordance with the Order N°093/CAB/PM of 05 November 2005 fixing the amounts of the bonds and the costs of the purchase of the